SECTION: 2.75.075

ELER © e

Supersedes

PUMP COMPANY 0523

Trusted. Tested. Tough.®

MAIL TO: P.O. BOX 16347 e Louisville, KY 40256-0347 N _
SHIP TO: 3649 Cane Run Road e Louisville, KY 40211-1961 Visit our website:
Tel: (502) 778-2731 ¢ 1 (800) 928-PUMP zoellerpumps.com

Product information presented here reflects conditions at time of publication. Consult factory regarding discrepancies or inconsistencies.

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR MODELS:

SCREW IN STATOR
MOTOR DESIGN
FOR GLUE-IN STATOR MOTOR DESIGN
(SEE PAGE 8)

N140 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E140 NONAUTOMATIC 230V
N4140 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E4140 NONAUTOMATIC 230V

N145 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E145 NONAUTOMATIC 230V
N4145 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E4145 NONAUTOMATIC 230V

TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

* Model number
e Part number of pump
e Part number and description of part

i

GREEN |

L1 L2
Bl

CAPAC
LACK L @
BLUE

RED
m @ 3)

BLUE RED YELLOW
(WHITE) (BROWN) | (BLACK)

MOTOR
m.()

START

A AAAAT™
RUN

002397

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR MODELS
“N140-G, E140-G, N4140-G
E4140-G, N145-B, E145-B, N4145-B,
E4145-B"

01/20 thru Current

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR SINGLE SEAL MODELS "N140" AND "E140"

REF N140-G E140-G
Kit DESCRIPTION NOTES aTy 01/20 thru 01/20 thru
NO. CURRENT. CURRENT.
1 HANDLE 1 267032 267032
2 CASE ASSEMBLY 1 267051 267051
3 * | CASE GASKET 1 267007 267007
POWER CORD - 115V 011551 N/A
4 3 1
POWER CORD - 230V N/A 003618
5 * | corp seaL AssEmBLY 1 156778 156778
6 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 156811 156811
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 115V 156808 N/A
7 3 1
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 230V N/A 156812
8 ROTOR & BEARING ASSEMBLY 1 156777 156777
9 | roToR BEARING 1 009540 009540
10 * | 2150z01LcAN 1 010330 010330
1 1202 OIL CAN N/A N/A N/A
12 * | sHaFT SEAL ASSEMBLY 1 011681 011681
13 * | moTOR HOUSING SEAL 1 034007 034007
14 BASE 1 156996 156996
15 HANDLE RETAINERS 2 267053 267053
16 * | WIRE PACK 1 011548 011548
17 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1 156807 156807
18 ADAPTER N/A N/A N/A
19 PUMP HOUSING 1 155398 155398
2 IMPELLER 1 014240 014240
21 * | TESTPLUG 2 034090 034090
) * | screw - casE (1/4-20x3/4) 4 001916 001916
23 * | scREw - BASE (10-24 X3/4) 4 001885 001885
2% * | SCREW - RETAINER (10-24 X3/8) 2 001883 001883
2% * | SCREW - GROUND & CAPACITOR (6-321/4) 2 001877 001877
% * | THRU WALL TERMINAL 3 003402 003402
7 SNAP RING & WASHER N/A N/A N/A
28 * | SCREW - MOTOR HOUSING (1/4-20x7/8) 4 012491 012491
29 * | SCREW - STATOR (8-32 X 4-9/32) 2 155319 155319
o REBUILD KIT 1 156775 156775

*Items included in Rebuild kit.

Service parts notes:

1) If an "X" follows model no., or date mfg. on brass ID tag, consult factory for ordering any parts.

O Notshown on illustration

2) See FMO0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing of parts prices.
3) "N/A" indicates not applicable.

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

2

See page 6 for illustration.



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR DOUBLE SEAL MODELS "N4140" AND "E4140"

REF N4140-G E4140-G
Kit DESCRIPTION NOTES aTy 01/20 thru 01/20 thru
NO. CURRENT. CURRENT.
1 HANDLE 1 267032 267032
2 CASE ASSEMBLY 1 267051 267051
3 * CASE GASKET 1 267007 267007
POWER CORD - 115v 011551 N/A
4 3 1
POWER CORD - 230V N/A 003618
5 * CORD SEAL ASSEMBLY 1 156778 156778
6 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 156811 156811
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 115V 156808 N/A
7 3 1
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 230V N/A 156812
8 ROTOR & BEARING ASSEMBLY 1 156814 156814
9 * ROTOR BEARING 1 009540 009540
10 * 28 0z OIL CAN 1 010331 010331
n * 12 0z OIL CAN 1 010158 010158
12 * SHAFT SEAL ASSEMBLY 2 011681 011681
13 * MOTOR HOUSING & ADAPTER SEAL 1 034007 034007
14 BASE 1 156996 156996
15 HANDLE RETAINERS 2 267053 267053
16 * WIRE PACK 1 011548 011548
17 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1 156807 156807
18 ADAPTER 1 156813 156813
19 PUMP HOUSING 1 155741 155741
20 IMPELLER 1 014240 014240
2 * TEST PLUG 3 034090 034090
22 * SCREW - CASE (1/4-20X3/4) 4 001916 001916
23 * SCREW - BASE (10-24 X3/4) 4 001885 001885
24 * SCREW - RETAINER (10-24 X3/8) 2 001883 001883
25 * SCREW - GROUND & CAPACITOR (6-32X1/4) 2 001877 001877
26 * THRU WALL TERMINAL 3 003402 003402
27 * SNAP RING & WASHER 1 010167 010167
28 % SCREW - MOTOR HOUSING & ADAPTER (1/4- 8 012491 012491
20X7/8)
29 * SCREW - STATOR (8-32 X 4-9/32) 2 155319 155319
O REBUILD KIT 1 156776 156776

* ltems included in Rebuild kit.

Service parts notes:

1) If an "X" follows model no., or date mfg. on brass ID tag, consult factory for ordering any parts.

O Not shown on illustration

2) See FMO0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing of parts prices.
3) "N/A" indicates not applicable.

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

3

See page 6 for illustration.



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR SINGLE SEAL MODELS "N145" AND "E145"

REF N145-B E145-B
Kit DESCRIPTION NOTES aTy 01/20 thru 01/20 thru
NO. CURRENT. CURRENT.
1 HANDLE 1 267032 267032
2 CASE ASSEMBLY 1 267051 267051
3 * CASE GASKET 1 267007 267007
POWER CORD - 115V 011551 N/A
4 3 1
POWER CORD - 230V N/A 003618
5 * CORD SEAL ASSEMBLY 1 156778 156778
6 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 156811 156811
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 115V 156808 N/A
7 3 1
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 230V N/A 156812
8 ROTOR & BEARING ASSEMBLY 1 156777 156777
9 * ROTOR BEARING 1 009540 009540
10 * 21.5 0z OIL CAN 1 010330 010330
n 12 0z OIL CAN N/A N/A N/A
12 * SHAFT SEAL ASSEMBLY 1 011681 011681
13 * | MOTOR HOUSING SEAL 1 034007 034007
14 BASE 1 019052 019052
15 HANDLE RETAINERS 2 267053 267053
16 * WIRE PACK 1 011548 011548
17 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1 156807 156807
18 ADAPTER N/A N/A N/A
19 PUMP HOUSING 1 155398 155398
20 IMPELLER W-SHIMS 1 153495 153495
21 * TEST PLUG 2 034090 034090
22 * SCREW - CASE (1/4-20X3/4) 4 001916 001916
23 * SCREW - BASE (10-24 X3/4) 4 001885 001885
24 * SCREW - RETAINER (10-24 X3/8) 2 001883 001883
25 * SCREW - GROUND & CAPACITOR (6-32X1/4) 2 001877 001877
26 * THRU WALL TERMINAL 3 003402 003402
27 SNAP RING & WASHER N/A N/A N/A
28 * | SCREW - MOTOR HOUSING (1/4-20X7/8) 4 012491 012491
29 * SCREW - STATOR (8-32 X 4-9/32) 2 155319 155319
m} REBUILD KIT 1 156775 156775

* ltems included in Rebuild kit.

Service parts notes:

1) If an "X" follows model no., or date mfg. on brass ID tag, consult factory for ordering any parts.

O Not shown on illustration

2) See FMO0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing of parts prices.
3) "N/A" indicates not applicable.

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

4

See page 7 for illustration.



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR DOUBLE SEAL MODELS "N4145" AND "E4145"

REF N4145-B E4145-B
Kit DESCRIPTION NOTES aTy 01/20 thru 01/20 thru
No. CURRENT. CURRENT.
1 HANDLE 1 267032 267032
2 CASE ASSEMBLY 1 267051 267051
3 * | CASE GASKET 1 267007 267007
POWER CORD - 115V 011551 N/A
4 3 1
POWER CORD - 230V N/A 003618
5 * | CORD SEAL ASSEMBLY 1 156778 156778
6 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 156811 156811
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 115V 156808 N/A
7 3 1
STATOR ASSEMBLY - 230V N/A 156812
8 ROTOR & BEARING ASSEMBLY 1 156814 156814
9 * | ROTOR BEARING 1 009540 009540
10 * | 2150z 0ILCAN 1 010331 010331
1 # | 120z 0ILCAN 1 010158 010158
12 * | SHAFT SEAL ASSEMBLY 2 011681 011681
13 * | MOTOR HOUSING SEAL 1 034007 034007
14 BASE 1 019052 019052
15 HANDLE RETAINERS 2 267053 267053
16 * WIRE PACK 1 011548 011548
17 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1 156807 156807
18 ADAPTER 1 156813 156813
19 PUMP HOUSING 1 155741 155741
2 IMPELLER W-SHIMS 1 153495 153495
2 * | TESTPLUG 3 034090 034090
2 * | SCREW - CASE (1/4-20X3/4) 4 001916 001916
23 * | SCREW - BASE (10-24 X3/4) 4 001885 001885
2% * | SCREW - RETAINER (10-24 X3/8) 2 001883 001883
25 * | SCREW - GROUND & CAPACITOR (6-32X1/4) 2 001877 001877
2% * | THRU WALL TERMINAL 3 003402 003402
27 * | SNAPRING & WASHER 1 010167 010167
28 * | SCREW - MOTOR HOUSING (1/4-20X7/8) 8 012491 012491
2 * | SCREW - STATOR (8-32 X 4-9/32) 2 155319 155319
o REBUILD KIT 1 156776 156776

* ltems included in Rebuild kit.

Service parts notes:

1) If an "X" follows model no., or date mfg. on brass ID tag, consult factory for ordering any parts.
2) See FMO0160 Parts Price Sheet for listing of parts prices.

O Not shown on illustration

3) "N/A" indicates not applicable.

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

5

See page 7 for illustration.



REPLACEMENT PARTS ILLUSTRATION FOR MODELS "140" AND "4140"

SK3278

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
6



REPLACEMENT PARTS ILLUSTRATION FOR MODELS "145" AND "4145"

1
24

22
16

DOUBLE SEAL PARTS _I
r— - -

21

19
12

23

SK3282

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
7




REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
FOR MODELS:

N140 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E140 NONAUTOMATIC 230V
N4140 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E4140 NONAUTOMATIC 230V

N145 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E145 NONAUTOMATIC 230V
N4145 NONAUTOMATIC 115V
E4145 NONAUTOMATIC 230V

Consult factory for all other models

TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

* Model number
e Part number of pump
® Part number and description of part

60 HERTZ

L1 L2
( WHITE

GREEN | I !

BLACK | CAPACITOR

ED - COVER
CHAMBER

B
=

RED OR WHITE W/

RED TRACER
BLACK TRACER

MOTOR
CHAMBER

WHITE

MOTOR

o
2

u BLACK OR WHITE W/

(

START
U™
009574A RUN

WIRING DIAGRAM FOR MODELS
“N140""A-F"; “N4140""A-F";
“E140"; “E4140"

2/95 thru 12/19
“N145" & "E145" "A"s
“N4145” & “E4145" "A"

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
8



J03e3s punol Aja)a|dwoa e Aq paiiuapl aq uea Jojejs |7 "Jojow |7 10 821n0s Jayna Ajoads ‘(z wayy) Bulieaq pue Jojou Jo (9 way) Buisnoy Jojow Buiapio uaypy (G
"0e|daJ 0S|e ISNW Jawolsna ay} yalym (z way|) Ajquasse asea ayl sapnjaul (9| way) Ajuo sdwnd 7 ‘A3Y , uo Ajquasse Joyoedea ay]  (

“ped siy jo Buliapio 1oy Aiojoe) ynsuoa ‘Bey q’| SSeIq UO 8IN}aBNUBLW JO BIEP IO JAQUWINU [BPOW SMO|[0} X, UB Y| (€

a|qeoidde jou seieaipul ,\¥N, (2

‘Buranid syed jo Bunsi Joy18ays aaud sped 09104 89S (1

:S310N
‘uonesisnji ur UMoys 10N m W plingay ul papnjoul sway| e
€L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 €L1010 L 1 a1ng3y o
0Geest 05€esL 0Geest 05€€sL 0GeesL 05eesL 0GeesL 05€esL 05eesL 05eesL 05eesL 05€esL L 13NIVHE dVI . 43
[157411] 16¥Z10 16¥Z10 16¥Z10 16¥Z10 16¥Z10 16¥Z10 16tZ10 L6¥210 L6¥210 L6Y210 L6YZL0 ¥ X0Z-% M3HIS e
VN VN VIN VIN 000200 000200 VIN VIN VIN VIN 000200 000200 l M3IHIS W3S . 0g
VIN VN VIN VN VIN VIN VIN VN VN VN VIN VIN VN YIHSYMB ONIH dVNS  « | 62
20v€00 20v€00 20v€00 20v€00 20v€00 20v€00 20v€00 20v€00 20v€00 20v€00 20v€00 20v€00 € TUNINEIL TIVM NYHL 14
LL8100 LL8100 LL8100 LL8100 LL8100 L[8100 LL8100 LL8100 LL8100 LL8100 L[8100 LL8100 € M3HIS ANNOYD . 4
L11200 L£11200 L11200 £11200 L11200 £11200 L11200 L11200 L11Z00 L£11200 £11200 L£11200 l 9#4IHSYM . 9z
r9v00 900 9700 900 v9v00 900 v9v00 Y900 900 9700 900 r9v00 L 91/[X2€-9 MIHIS . 14
£88100 €88100 £88100 €88100 £88100 €88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 €88100 €88100 €88100 4 8/EXvZ-0L MIHIS . 14
588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 v iEXVT-0LMANDS o | €2
916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 ¥ $/EX0Z-t/1 MIHIS . [44
060%€0 060t€0 060t€0 060t€0 060t€0 060t€0 060t€0 060t€0 060t€0 060t€0 060t€0 0607€0 4 9N1d 1S3L - 1z
L5h710 LStP10 L5h710 LStP10 VIN VIN 15hP10 L5h¥10 L5PY10 LStP10 VIN VIN l EERREETA) 0z
€18710 €18yl €18v10 €18yL0 VIN VIN €18y10 €l8yLo €18yl €18yL0 VIN VIN L 9NISNOH dWNd 6l
VN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VN VIN VIN VIN VIN Yildvav 8l
0¥5600 0v5600 0¥5600 0v5600 0¥5600 0v5600 0v5600 0v5600 0v5600 0v5600 015600 0v5600 L IvIiavy 9NIHY3Ig . Ll
085110 055110 085110 055110 085110 091010 085110 055110 055110 055110 055110 091010 14 L AT9INISSY HOLIQVdVI 9l
8vGLL0 8vSLLO0 8vGLL0 8vSLL0 8bGLL0 651010 8bGLLO0 8vSLLO 8vSLL0 8vSLLO0 8vGLL0 651010 l NIVd JHIM o Gl
VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN L6L100 VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN L6L100 4 HOLVINSNI NH3L bl
£50£9 £50£9¢ £50£97 £50£9¢ £50£97 €50L9¢ £50£97 £50£97 £50£9¢ £50£9¢ €50L9¢ €50£9¢ T SHINIV1IY ITANVH €l
966951 966951 966951 966951 €010 ¥2€010 966951 966951 966951 966951 ¥z€0L0 €010 L 3svd 1)
900292 900£92 900£92 900£92 900£92 90092 900£92 900£92 900£92 900£92 90092 90092 L Tv3S ONIY 3HVYNOS . 1
189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 l A18IN3ISSY VIS . ol
VN VN VIN VIN VIN VN VIN VIN VIN VN VN VN VIN NV 11020 91 6
0€e0Lo 0eeoLo 0€e0L0 0€eoLo 0€eoLo 0€e0L0 0€e0Lo 0€e0L0 0€eoLo 0eeoLo 0€eoLo 0€e0L0 L NVJ10205 = 8
G100SL V/N V/IN VN VIN VN G100SL VIN VIN VN VN VN 17/INSV 949 B HOL0Y
66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 66010 ¥6601L0 66010 66010 66010 66010 ; : 30UNOS/INSY 9HE B HOL0Y ¢
10061 VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN €100SL VIN VN VIN VIN VIN 1Z/WSY 9NISNOH HOL0W
£51010 L1010 L51010 L1010 £51010 LSG1010 951010 951010 951010 951010 951010 951010 ; : JJHNOS/INSY INISNOH HOLOW ?
51010 ¥510L0 51010 51010 61010 51010 61010 ¥51010 ¥5101L0 #5100 51010 51010 L H3IMOd ATaINISSVY TV3S . §
819€00 819200 819¢€00 819200 819¢€00 8GG110 165110 155110 166110 186110 165110 651010 € l @409 Y3Imod 14
£00£92 £00292 £00£92 £00£9T £00£92 £00£9Z £00£92 £00£92 100£92 £00£92 £00£92 £00£92 l 1INSVYI ISVI . €
6v5L10 6vSLLO 6v5LL0 6v5LL0 6vSLL0 160292 6vSLLO 6vSLLO 6v5LL0 6vSLLO 6vSLL0 160292 L A19INISSY ISV 4
2e0L92 2e0L9 2e0L92 2e0L9¢ 2e0L92 2e0L9¢ 2e0L92 2e0L92 2e0L9 2e0L9 2e0L9¢ 2e0L9¢ L JF1ANVH L
6L/2l 80/7L 80/9 L0/e 20/6 L6/5 6L/21 60/8 80/ L0/e 20/6 L6/5 ‘ON
g ny nyy ny niy ny niy niy ny ny ny ny S310N | ALD NOILdI4IS3a 134
60/1 80/L J 20/0L 16/9 56/2 60/6 80/5 L0/ 20/0L 16/9 6/2
1-0v13 3-0v13 a-ovi3 J-0v13 a-0v13 v-ovl3 1-0vIN J-0vIN a-oviLN J-0vIN 4-0vIN V-0rIN | :STIAON

‘uonensniii Joj g, ebed ess «0PL3, PUe 07LN, STAA0WN TV3S FTINIS H04 1S17S1dVvd LNIIN3IJV1d3d

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.



Jo3els punos Ajgia|dwod e Aq payizuapl 8q uea Jojels |7 "1ojow |7 Jo 83Inos Jayna Ajoads ‘(; wayf) Bulieaq pue 103ol Jo (9 way) Buisnoy Jojow Buniapio uaypy (G
*goe|daJ 0S| ISNW J8woIsnd ayl yalym (z wal|) Ajquasse ased ayl sapnjoul ‘(9| wayf) Ajuo sdwnd ,y "A3Y , uo Ajquasse Joyoeded ay] (v
“Wed siy3 jo Buniap.o Joy A1ojaey3nsuod ‘fey 'q’| SSedq U ainjoenueW Jo d3ep JO JaqUINU [apOW SMO||0) X, U} (€
a|qeoyidde jou sajealpul YN, (2
‘Butoud sped jo Bunsi| 1oy 188ys aoud sued 910N @8S (L
‘S310N
"UOIIRJISN|I Ul UMOYS JON & ‘U PlINGaY Ul PAPN|oUl SWaY| «
991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 991010 L 113 aling3y o
05€gsL 05egsl 05€g5L 05egsL 05ggsL 05egsL 05ggsL 05€g51 05ggsl 05egsl 05egsl 05egsL L 1ovegdvd . |
165210 161210 165210 165210 16v210 161210 167210 167210 16710 16210 167210 167210 [ X02-% M3HIS 1
VN vIN vIN VN 000200 000200 VN VN VN vIN 000200 000200 L MIHISWIS o | 0g
191010 191010 191010 191010 191010 191010 191010 191010 191010 191010 191010 191010 L YIHSYMB ONIHJVNS | 62
20v€00 207500 20t€00 20700 20t€00 20700 20t€00 201€00 207500 20700 20700 207800 € TYNINYILTIVMNEHL  « | 82
118100 118100 118100 118100 118100 118100 118100 118100 118100 118100 118100 118100 H MIWISanNnows - | zz
L11200 L11200 L11200 L11200 L11200 £11200 L11200 L11200 L11200 111200 111200 L11200 L g#HIHSYM o | 9z
799700 Y9100 779700 1900 759700 9700 799700 ¥b9100 Y9100 Y9100 9700 779700 L 9UIXTEIMINIS - | ST
£88100 £98100 £88100 £98100 £88100 £98100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £88100 £98100 £88100 z 8/EXVT-0L MIYIS  « | #Z
588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 588100 [ vEXVZ-OLMIWIS o | €2
916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 916100 8 VEXOZWL MAWIS - | T2
06+£00 06700 06¢£00 06700 060t£0 06070 06¢£00 06t£00 0600 06700 06700 060vE0 H aNId1saL o 4
15v¥10 15v¥10 L5110 15v¥10 WN VN L5710 L5t710 151710 15v¥10 VN VN 1 HITIdINI 0
£18v10 £18710 £18v10 £18710 VN VN £18710 £18710 £18710 £18710 VN VN L 9NISNOH dINNd 6l
69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 69110 L ¥3ldvay 8l
0v5600 0v5600 0v5600 0v5600 0v5600 0v5600 0v5600 0v5600 0v5600 0v5600 0v5600 015600 L Tviave ONIEYAE e | 2L
055110 055110 055110 055110 055110 091010 055110 055110 055110 055110 055110 091010 12 L AT8INISSY HOLIIVdVD 9l
8t5110 815110 8t5110 815110 8¥5110 651010 8v5110 8v5110 815110 815110 815110 651010 L Movdm e | Gl
VN VN vIN vIN VN 161100 VN VN VN VN VN 16L100 14 HOLVINSNI WH3L vl
£50£9¢ £50£9¢ £50L9¢ £60£9¢ £50L9¢ £60£9¢ £50L9¢ £50L9¢ £50£9¢ £50492 50092 50092 14 SHINIVLIY TIANVH €l
966951 966951 966951 966951 26010 €010 966951 966951 966951 966951 €010 €010 1 Isva 41
900£9¢ 900L9¢ 900L9¢ 900£9¢ 900L9¢ 900£9¢ 900L9¢ 900L9¢ 900L9¢ 900L9¢ 900£9¢ 900£9¢ 14 VIS ONIY JWVNDS - 1
189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 995600 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 189110 14 Alanassyvas . | ol
851010 851010 851010 851010 851010 851010 851010 851010 851010 851010 851010 851010 L NYIT0Z09L o 6
L£€0L0 1€010 1£80L0 1€€010 L£€0L0 1€€010 L£80L0 L£80L0 1££010 1€010 1€€010 LEE0L0 L NVD1I0Z0G9E o 8
910051 VN WIN VN YN VN 910051 VN VN VN VN VN 1Z/NSY 948 B HOLOY
966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 966010 : : 30HNOS/NSY 9HE B HOLOY ‘
10051 VN VN VN VN VN €10051 VN VN VN VN VN 17/INSY ONISNOH HOLOW
151010 151010 151010 151010 151010 151010 951010 951010 951010 951010 951010 951010 : : 3JOHNOS/INSY ONISNOH HOLOW ?
51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 51010 L YIMOd ATENISSY TvAS o §
819€00 819€00 819€00 819€00 819€00 855110 155110 155110 155110 155110 155110 551010 H L Q409 4IMod [
100L9¢ 100L92 100L9¢ 100L92 L00L9¢ 100L92 L00L9¢ L00L9¢ L00L9¢ 100L92 100L92 100£92 L JENN L ES I €
6v5110 6Y5L10 6v5110 6Y5L10 6v5110 150292 6v5110 6Y5110 6Y5110 6Y5110 6v5110 150492 L A19W3SSY ISVI z
2€0L9¢ z€0L9¢ 2€0L9¢ z€0L9¢ 2€0L9¢ 80L9¢ z€0L9¢ z€0L9¢ z€0L9¢ z€0L9¢ €0L9¢ 260L9¢ L FIANVH i
6L/z1 80/ZL 80/9 L0/g 20/6 L6/S (%4 60/8 80/v L0/g 20/6 L6/S ON
ny iy gy iy niyy g nyy iyl iy g g g S310N | ALD NOILdI4IS3a 134
60/L 80/L L0/ 20/0L 16/9 S6/2 60/6 80/5 L0y 20/0L L6/9 S6/2
1-0v1¥3 3-0v1¥3 a-ovlva RN E] a-0v1¥3 V-0viv3 1-0vL¥N 3-0L¥N a-ovLvN J0vLYN a-0v1¥N V-0vivN | ‘STIA0N

‘uonessn||i Joy ¢| abed asg

«0vL¥3, PUB ,0VLYN, STAA0ON TV3S 378N00A 404 1SI17 S14dVd LN3IN3IJV1d3d

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

10



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR SINGLE SEAL MODELS “N145” & “E145”

MODELS: N145-A E145-A
REF 4/08 nm
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | NOTES 1”21;]“9 lt;'/f;lg
1 HANDLE 1 267032 267032
2 CASE ASSEMBLY 1 011549 011549
3 CASE GASKET 1 267007 267007
4 POWER CORD 1 3 011551 003618
5 SEAL ASSEMBLY POWER 1 010154 010154
6 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 010156 010157
7 ROTOR & BRG ASM 1 010994 010994
8 250Z OIL CAN 1 010330 010330
9 16 0Z OIL CAN N/A N/A N/A
10 SEAL ASSEMBLY 1 011681 011681
1" SQUARE RING SEAL 1 267006 267006
12 BASE 1 019052 019052
13 HANDLE RETAINERS 2 267053 267053
14 TERM INSULATOR 2 N/A N/A
15 WIRE PACK 1 010159 010159
16 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1 011550 011550
17 BEARING RADIAL 1 009540 009540
18 ADAPTER N/A N/A N/A
19 PUMP HOUSING 1 N/A N/A
20 IMPELLER W-SHIMS 1 153495 153495
21 TEST PLUG 2 034090 034090
22 SCREW 1/4-20X3/4 4 001916 001916
23 SCREW 10-24X3/4 4 001885 001885
24 SCREW 10-24X3/8 2 001883 001883
25 SCREW 6-32X7/16 1 004644 004644
26 WASHER#6 1 002117 002117
27 GROUND SCREW 3 001877 001877
28 THRU WALL TERMINAL 3 003402 003402
29 SNAP RING & WASHER N/A N/A N/A
30 SEM SCREW 1 N/A N/A
31 SCREW %-20X 4 012491 012491
32 CAP BRACKET 1 153350 153350
a REBUILD KIT 1 010173 010173

NOTES:

1)
2)
3)

Items included in Rebuild Kit.

= Not shown in illustration.

See FMO0160 parts price sheet for listing of parts pricing.

“NA” indicates not applicable
If an “x” follows model number or date of manufacture on brass I.D. tag, consult factory for ordering of this part.

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

1

See page 14 for illustration.



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST FOR DOUBLE SEAL MODELS “N4145” & “E4145”

MODELS: | N4145-A E4145-A
REF 4/08 1M
DESCRIPTION QTY | NOTES thru thru
NO. 12/19 1219
1 HANDLE 1 267032 267032
2 CASE ASSEMBLY 1 011549 011549
3 |« CASEGASKET 1 267007 267007
4 POWER CORD 1 3 011551 003618
5 | SEALASSEMBLY POWER 1 010154 010154
6 MOTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 010156 010157
7 ROTOR & BRG ASM 1 010996 010996
8 |+ 3650Z0ILCAN 1 010331 010331
9 |+ 160Z0ILCAN 1 010158 010158
10 |+ SEALASSEMBLY 2 011681 011681
11 |+ SQUARERING SEAL 2 267006 267006
12 BASE 1 019052 019052
13 HANDLE RETAINERS 2 267053 267053
14 TERM INSULATOR 2 N/A N/A
15 | »  WIRE PACK 1 010159 010159
16 CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1 011550 011550
17 | « BEARING RADIAL 1 009540 009540
18 ADAPTER 1 011679 011679
19 PUMP HOUSING 1 N/A N/A
20 IMPELLER W-SHIMS 1 153495 153495
21 |« TESTPLUG 3 034090 034090
22 | » SCREW 1/4-20X3/4 8 001916 001916
23 |« SCREW 10-24X3/4 4 001885 001885
24 |« SCREW 10-24X3/8 2 001883 001883
25 |+ SCREW 6-32X7/16 1 004644 004644
26 |+ WASHER#6 1 002117 002117
27 | » GROUND SCREW 3 001877 001877
28 |+ THRUWALL TERMINAL 3 003402 003402
29 |+ SNAPRING &WASHER 1 010167 010167
30 |+ SEMSCREW 1 N/A N/A
31 SCREW 14-20X 4 012491 012491
32 CAP BRACKET 1 153350 153350
o REBUILD KIT 1 010166 010166

Items included in Rebuild Kit.

See FMO0160 parts price sheet for listing of parts pricing.
“NA" indicates not applicable

NOTES:
1)
2)
3) Ifan

"

= Not shown in illustration.

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.

x" follows model number or date of manufacture on brass I.D. tag, consult factory for ordering of this part.

12

See page 14 for illustration.



REPLACEMENT PARTS ILLUSTRATION FOR MODELS “140” and “4140”

23

SK1538

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
13



REPLACEMENT PARTS ILLUSTRATION FOR MODELS “145” and “4145”

SK2709

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
14




NOTES

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
15



NOTES

© Copyright 2023 Zoeller® Co. All rights reserved.
16



